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EDMUND G. BROWN JR.
Attorney General of California
MICHAEL L. CROW
Deputy Attorney General
State Bar No. 70498 ‘
1300 I Street, Suite 125
P.O. Box 944255
Sacramento, CA 94244-2550
Telephone: (916) 327-7856
Fax: (916) 327-2319
E-mail: Michael.Crow@doj.ca.gov
Attorneys for State of California, Santa Monica
Mountains Conservancy, and 50th District
Agricultural Association

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

Judicial Council Coordination
Coordination Proceeding - Proceeding No. 4408

Special Title (Rule 3.550(c)) _
' : Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053
ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER '

CASES _ STATE OF CALIFORNIA’S CASE
Included Actions: MANAGEMENT STATEMENT
Los Angeles County Waterworks District [Assigned for All Purposes to the Honorable
No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co. Jack Komar]
Superior Court of California County of Los :
Angeles, Case No. BC 325201 Date: July 15,2010

Time: 9:00 am.

Los Angeles County Waterworks District Dept: 17 Santa Clara Superior Court
No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co. ) , s

Superior Court of California County of
Kern, Case No. S-1500-CV-254-348

Wmn. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of
Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v. City of
Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v.
Palmdale Water Dist. Superior Court of
California, County of Riverside, '
consolidated Actions, Case Nos. RIC 353
840, RIC 344 436, RIC 344 668

AND RELATED ACTIONS.
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State of California’s Case Management Statement (JCCP No. 4408)




B % A\

O 0 N O W

10
11
12
13
14
15

16

17
18
19

- 20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

The court has ordered the parties to file case management conference statements advising
the éourt as to the status of settlement negotiations.

The State is aware that there are two separate ongoing mediation proceedings, the
mediation before Justice Ron Robie, and the so-called Antelope Valley Principals’ Mediation
Group involving a Tacoma, Wéshington law ﬁrm as mediator. The State is not participating in
either of these mediation groups at the present time, nor is it currently involved in any other

settlement negotiations.

Dated: July 13,2010 Respectfully Submitted,

EDMUND G. BROWN JR. ,
Attorney General of California
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MICHAEL L. CROW
Deputy Attorney General
Attorneys for State of California
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