1	EDMUND G. BROWN JR.	
2	Attorney General of California MICHAEL L. CROW	•
3	Deputy Attorney General State Bar No. 70498	
4	1300 I Street, Suite 125 P.O. Box 944255	
5	Sacramento, CA 94244-2550 Telephone: (916) 327-7856	·
	Fax: (916) 327-2319	
6	E-mail: Michael.Crow@doj.ca.gov  Attorneys for State of California, Santa Monica	
7	Mountains Conservancy, and 50th District Agricultural Association	
8		
9	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
10	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	
11		-
12	Coordination Proceeding	Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding No. 4408
13	Special Title (Rule 3.550(c))	Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053
14	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	STATE OF CALIFORNIA'S CASE
15	Included Actions:	MANAGEMENT STATEMENT
16	Los Angeles County Waterworks District	[Assigned for All Purposes to the Honorable
17	No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co. Superior Court of California County of Los	Jack Komar]
	Angeles, Case No. BC 325 201	Date: July 15, 2010 Time: 9:00 a.m.
18	Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co.	Dept: 17 Santa Clara Superior Court
19	Superior Court of California County of Kern, Case No. S-1500-CV-254-348	
20	Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of	
21	Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v. City of Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v.	
22	Palmdale Water Dist. Superior Court of	
23	California, County of Riverside, consolidated Actions, Case Nos. RIC 353	, ·
24	840, RIC 344 436, RIC 344 668	
25	AND RELATED ACTIONS.	
26	· .	
27		
28		
-	1	

The court has ordered the parties to file case management conference statements advising the court as to the status of settlement negotiations. The State is aware that there are two separate ongoing mediation proceedings, the mediation before Justice Ron Robie, and the so-called Antelope Valley Principals' Mediation Group involving a Tacoma, Washington law firm as mediator. The State is not participating in either of these mediation groups at the present time, nor is it currently involved in any other settlement negotiations. Respectfully Submitted, Dated: July 13, 2010 EDMUND G. BROWN JR. Attorney General of California MICHAEL L. CROW Deputy Attorney General Attorneys for State of California SA2005900420 31055879.doc